Arun District Council, Civic Centre, Maltravers Rd
Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN17 5LF
www.arun.qov.uk

From: Helen Murch

Sent: 05 December 2024 10:01

To: Julie Grieves <Julie.Grieves@arun.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: P/114/24/RES - Land west of Pagham Road

CALITHGN. This email originated from outside of the organisation. You should take extra care when clicking
links or opening attachments - if you are unsure the content is safe contact the IT Helpdesk before clicking
or opening.

HiJulie,
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Thanks for highlighting the discrepancies. | will need to speak to the people who prepared the forms
and the client but will endeavour to come back to you in the next few days.

Kind regards,

From: Julie Grieves <Julie.Grieves@arun.gov.uk>

Sent: 05 December 2024 09:30

To: Helen Murch

Subject: [EXTERNAL] P/114/24/RES - Land west of Pagham Road

Dear Helen,
| thought | would just send a quick email regarding the above application and CIL.

Simon Davis has calculated the floor plans for the CIL purposes and there is quite a discrepancy
on the totals from what is stipulated on the Form 1 Additional Information. It appears that you
haven’t included any of the garages.

We have these calculated as follows:

1 x quad garage type 1 at 110.2m2
1 x quad garage type 2 at 84.66m2
14 x double garages at 38.48m2 each (538.72m2 total)
21 x single garages at 19.23m2 each (403.83m2 total)

This makes the total CIL Totals -

Market Housing — 6962m2 + 1138m2 for garages = 8100m2 total
Social Housing (awaiting forms) — 2312m2

Therefore, full total = 10412m2.
Are you happy with this?
Kind regards,

Julie Grieves,
Senior CIL Officer, Planning

T: 01903 737947
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You can view Arun District Council's Privacy Policy from inins:

UNLES

Important Notice This e-mail is intended exclusively for the addressee and may contain information that is confidential and/or privileged. If you
are not the intended recipient (or authorised to receive it for the addressee), please notify the sender and delete the e-mailimmediately; using,
copying, or disclosing it to anyone else, is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Any views, opinions or options presented are solely those of
the author and do not necessarily represent those of Arun District Council. The information in this e-mail may be subject to public disclosure
under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, therefore we cannot guarantee that we will not provide the whole or part of this e-mail to a third
party. The Council reserves the right to monitor e-mails in accordance with relevant legislation. Whilst outgoing e-mails are checked for
viruses, we cannot guarantee this e-mail is virus-free or has not been intercepted or changed and we do not accept liability for any damage
caused. Any reference to "e-mail" in this disclaimerincludes any attachments.
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